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European Joint Programme on Rare Diseases  

(EJP RD)  
  

Call for Proposals 2023 
  

"Natural History Studies addressing unmet needs in Rare 

Diseases” 
  

❖ 4. NATIONAL CONTACT POINTS  
  

Country/ 

Region 

Funding 

Organization 
Contact Details 

Austria 
Austrian Science 

Fund (FWF) 

Stephanie Resch  

Phone: +43 (1) 505 67 40-8201 

 stephanie.resch@fwf.ac.at   

 

Anita Stürtz  

Phone: +43 (1) 505 67 40-8206 

anita.stuertz@fwf.ac.at  

Belgium 

Fund for Scientific 

Research – FNRS 

(F.R.S.-FNRS) 

Dr. Florence Quist 

+32 (0)2 504 9351 

 

 

Joël Groeneveld 

+32 (0)2 504 9270 

International@frs-fnrs.be 

Canada 

Canadian Institutes 

of Health Research – 

Institute of Genetics 

(CIHR-IG) 

www.cihr-irsc.gc.ca 

Jennifer Vineham 

jennifer.vineham@cihr-irsc.gc.ca  

 +1 343 552-2760  

France 

The French National 

Agency for 

Research - ANR 

Dr. Florence Guillot  

Dr. Camille de Almeida 

Dr. Ingrid Pfeifer 

EJPRDcall@anr.fr  

Germany 

Federal Ministry of 

Education and 

Research (BMBF) / 

Project 

Management 

Agency of the 

German Aerospace 

Dr. Katarzyna Saedler  

Dr. Michaela Fersch  

  

Dr. Ralph Schuster  

 

+49228-38212453 

 SelteneErkrankungen@dlr.de  
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Centre (BMBF/ PT-

DLR) 

Germany 
German Research 

Foundation (DFG) 

Dr. Katja Hartig 

katja.hartig@dfg.de  

Dr. Annika Ottersbach 

Julia Höller 

 

+49228-885 2044 

Hungary  

National Research, 

Development and 

Innovation Office 

(NKFIH) 

Dr. Előd Nemerkényi 

Phone: +36 1 8963987 

elod.nemerkenyi@nkfih.gov.hu 

 

Dr. Gábor Tóth 

Phone: +36 1 8961727 

gabor.toth@nkfih.gov.hu 

Ireland 
Health Research 

Board (HRB) 

 

Amanda Daly 

Amanda.Daly@hrb.ie 

 

Israel 

Chief Scientist 

Office  

Israeli Ministry of 

Health (CSO-MOH) 

Dr. Irit Allon 

IRIT.ALLON@moh.gov.il 

+972-2-5082167 

Italy 
Italian Ministry of 

Health,  IT-MOH 

Dr. Chiara Ciccarelli 

+39 06 5994 3919 

c.ciccarelli@sanita.it 

 

Simona Bifolchi  

s.bifolchi@sanita.it   

Italy 
Fondazione 

Telethon (FTELE) 

Carmen Fotino 

+39 02 202217526 

cfotino@telethon.it 
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Lombardy 

(Italy) 

Regional 

Foundation for 

Biomedical 

Research (FRRB) 

General inquiries:  bandi@frrb.it 

 

Paola Bello 

Tel: + 39 02 67650174 

paola.bello@frrb.it 

 

Marcello De Amico 

Tel: + 39 02 67650186 

marcello.deamico@frrb.it 

 

Italy RT/Tuscany 

Donatella Tanini 

Phone: +39 055 4383256 

Teresa Vieri 

Phone: +39 055 4383289 

 ejprare@regione.toscana.it 

Lithuania 
Research Council of 

Lithuania 

Dr. Živilė Ruželė 

zivile.ruzele@lmt.lt  

(+370) 676 14383 

Luxembourg 

Luxembourg 

National Research 

Fund (FNR) 

Dr. Sean Sapcariu 

sean.sapcariu@fnr.lu 

+352 691 362 831@fnr.l 

Poland 

National Centre for 

Research and 

Development 

Dr Marcin Chmielewski 

marcin.chmielewski@ncbr.gov.pl 

(+48) 0 22 39 07 109, (+48) 571 226 666 

Slovakia 
Slovak Academy of 

Sciences (SAS) 

Dr. Silvia Kecerova 

kecerova@up.upsav.sk 

+421 (0) 2 5751 0 118 

Spain 
National Institute of 

Health Carlos III 

Mauricio Garcia Franco 

mauriciog@isciii.es 

+34 91822 2885 

Sweden 
Swedish Research 

Council (SRC) 

Louise Rügheimer 

Louise.rugheimer@vr.se 

 

Sweden Vinnova 

Gunnar Sandberg 

Gunnar.sandberg@vinnova.se 

+46 8 4546445 

Switzerland 

Swiss National 

Science Foundation 

(SNSF) 

Dr. Tobias Braun 

tobias.braun@snf.ch 

+41 31 308 21 67 

Türkiye 
The Scientific and 

Technological 

Dr. Jale Sahin 

EJPRD@tubitak.gov.tr 
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Research Council of 

Türkiye (TUBITAK) 

+90(312)298 1796 
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